

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5243/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in RP No.1095/2005

of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MOHAMED YASEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5670 OF 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.A. Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

eks'
atter
Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit, if any. Place the matter thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master