

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5243/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in RP No.1095/2005  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MOHAMED YASEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.5670 OF 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sujit Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Vikram,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.A. Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned  
order.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master